BQ77216xx 具有内部延迟计时器、适用于 3 节至 16 节串联锂离子电池的电压
和温度保护器
1 特性
• 3 节至 16 节串联电池保护
• 高精度过压保护
– ±10mV（25°C 时）
– ±20mV（0°C 至 60°C 时）
• 3.55V 至 5.1V 的过压保护选项

Changes from Revision G (July 2022) to Revision H (March 2023) Page
• 更新了 器件比较表 .............................................................................................................................................3
13 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
BQ77216
ZHCSMY7L – JULY 2021 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2025 www.ti.com.cn
20 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
English Data Sheet: SLUSE36
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 16-Oct-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ7721600PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721600
BQ7721600PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721600
BQ7721602PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721602
BQ7721602PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721602
BQ7721603PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721603
BQ7721603PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 BQ7721603
BQ7721605PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721605
BQ7721605PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721605
BQ7721606PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721606
BQ7721606PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721606
BQ7721607PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721607
BQ7721607PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721607
BQ7721609PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721609
BQ7721609PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721609
BQ7721610PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721610
BQ7721610PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721610
BQ7721611PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721611
BQ7721611PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721611
BQ7721612PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721612
BQ7721612PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 24 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 110 BQ7721612